and/or other costs associated with removing redundant operations that could affect amounts in the unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial statements, and their effects may be material and would be reflected in the statement of operations.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements represent a current estimate of the financial information based on
available information from USAP and WAG and are subject to adjustment as additional information becomes available and as additional
analyses are performed. To the extent there are significant changes to WAG’s business, the assumptions and estimates could change
significantly.

Based on the Company’s review of WAG’s summary of significant accounting policies disclosed in its historical financial statements and
related notes, the nature and amount of any adjustments to the historical financial statements of WAG to conform their accounting policies
to those of the Company are not expected to be significant.

U.S. AUTO PARTS NETWORK, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

(in thousands)

   As of July 3, 2010

   USAP   WAG
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Combined USAP
Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 15,197   $ 105   $ (302)(a)  $ 15,000
Short-term Investments   24,983   —   (24,983)(a)   —
Accounts receivable, net   2,581   1,379   —   3,960
Inventory   26,536   12,360   —   38,896
Deferred income taxes   1,513   —   —   1,513
Other current assets   4,013   3,423   (174)(d)   7,262

Total current assets   74,823   17,267   (25,459)   66,631
Property and equipment, net   14,920   18,884   199 (b)   34,003
Intangible assets, net   3,870   5,200   7,850 (c)   16,920
Goodwill   9,772   3,590   622 (k)   13,984
Deferred income taxes   10,065   —   —   10,065
Investments   4,165   —   —   4,165
Other noncurrent assets   435   276   (276)(d)   435

Total assets   $118,050   $ 45,217   $ (17,064)  $ 146,203

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Current liabilities:

Revolving line of credit   $ —   $ 7,518   $ (7,518)(d)  $ —
Accounts payable   17,173   21,907   232 (d)   39,312
Accrued expenses   9,623   5,588   (205)(d)   15,006
Current portion of long-term notes payable and debt in default   —   15,324   (15,324)(d)   —
Other current liabilities   3,736   542   —   4,278

Total current liabilities   30,532   50,879   (22,815)   58,596
Other non-current liabilities   317   89   —   406

Total liabilities   30,849   50,968   (22,815)   59,002
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders’ equity:

Preferred stock   —   18,865   (18,865)(j)   —
Common stock   30   3   (3)(j)   30
Additional paid-in capital   152,510   33,656   (33,656)(j)   152,510
Notes receivable — shareholders   —   (750)   750 (j)   —
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income   163   —   —   163
Accumulated deficit   (65,502)   (57,127)   57,127 (j)   (65,502)
Treasury stock   —   (398)   398 (j)   —

Total stockholders’ equity   87,201   (5,751)   (5,751)   87,201

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $118,050   $ 45,217   $ (17,064)  $ 146,203

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

U.S. AUTO PARTS NETWORK, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

   Twenty-six Weeks Ended July 3, 2010

   USAP   WAG
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Combined USAP
Net sales   $ 109,479   $ 65,162   $   $ 174,641
Cost of sales   71,275   44,021   115,296

Gross profit   38,204   21,141   59,345
Operating expenses:

Operating expenses   34,826   24,470   (672)(e)   58,624
Impairment loss   —   6,905   6,905
Amortization of intangibles   245   —   682 (f)   927

Total operating expenses   35,071   31,375   10   66,456

Income (loss) from operations   3,133   (10,234)   (10)   (7,111)
Interest income (expense), net   51   (873)   873 (g)   51

Income (loss) before income taxes   3,184   (11,107)   863   (7,060)
Income tax provision (benefit)   1,175   —   (3,995)(h)   (2,820)

Net income (loss)   $ 2,009   $(11,107)  $ 4,858   $ (4,240)

Basic net income (loss) per share   $ 0.07   $ (0.14)
Diluted net income (loss) per share   $ 0.06   $ (0.14)
Shares used in computation of basic net income (loss) per share   30,158,797   30,158,797
Shares used in computation of diluted net income (loss) per share   31,723,316   30,158,797

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

U.S. AUTO PARTS NETWORK, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

   Fifty-two Weeks Ended January 2, 2010

   USAP   WAG
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Combined USAP
Net sales   $ 176,288   $123,264   $   $ 299,552
Cost of sales   112,415   77,684   190,099

Gross profit   63,873   45,580   109,453
Operating expenses:

Operating expenses   58,963   48,099   (1,520)(e)   105,542
Impairment loss   —   13,353   13,353
Amortization of intangibles   661   103   1,366 (f)   2,130

Total operating expenses   59,624   61,555   (154)   121,025
Income (loss) from operations   4,249   (15,975)   154   (11,572)
Other income (expense):

Gain on extinguishment of debt   2   4,149   (4,149)(i)   2
Interest income (expense), net   189   (1,582)   1,582 (g)   189

Total other income (expense), net   191   2,567   (2,567)   191

Income (loss) before income taxes   4,440   (13,408)   (2,413)   (11,381)
income tax provision (benefit)   3,123   —   (6,170)(h)   (3,047)

Net income (loss)   $ 1,317   $ (13,408)  $ 3,757   $ (8,334)

Basic net income (loss) per share   $ 0.04   $ (0.28)
Diluted net income (loss) per share   $ 0.04   $ (0.28)
Shares used in computation of basic net income (loss) per share   29,851,873   29,851,873
Shares used in computation of diluted net income (loss) per share   30,809,111   29,851,873

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Note 1: Description of transaction and basis of presentation

On August 12, 2010, the Company completed the purchase of all of the issued and outstanding shares of WAG. Under the purchase